505704257 10/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5751067

ATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA WINFIELD SCOTT ANDE TOM LITTLE		ASSIGNMENT		
WINFIELD SCOTT AND	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TOM LITTLE	WINFIELD SCOTT ANDERSON JR.			
	TOM LITTLE			
MICHAEL J. GRAHAM			09/05/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Γ A			
Name:	SMAR	T VENT PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	14255 US HIGHWAY ONE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 221			
City:	JUNO BEACH			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33408			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16269448		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	АТА			
Fax Number:		(561)659-6313		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
		561-653-5000		
Email: ip@a		ip@akerman.com		
•		AKERMAN LLP		
		P.O. BOX 3188		
Address Line 4:		WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-318	38	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARK D. PASSLER	MARK D. PASSLER	
SIGNATURE:		/Mark D. Passler/	/Mark D. Passler/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/02/2019	10/02/2019	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Winfield Scott Anderson, Jr., Tom Little, and Michael J. Graham, have made certain inventions which are described in US Patent Application No. 16/269,448, filed February 6, 2019, entitled FLOOD VENT HAVING A PANEL, and

WHEREAS, SMART VENT PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a Florida corporation, having an address at 14255 US Highway One, Suite 221, Juno Beach, Florida, 33408, is desirous of acquiring all of our rights, title and interest in said inventions throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions, the aforesaid applications, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or in any other countries, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all patents granted upon said applications, and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents to said Assignee. We further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated with our signatures.

Date: Date

Assignors eld Scott Anderson, Jr.

Tom Little

Michael J. Graham

47747119;1

PATENT REEL: 050606 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 10/02/2019